7.182
62
14240
14340
Available from stock. Delivery in 24h or today!*
*Delivery time means time until shipping of goods
Notch crossbar with
backside scaling

Snap-open crossbar (shortened): Bi-37,5 mm Part No. 385.03
(smallest inner width Bi = 87,5)
Order example (here: inner width Bi 150)
14240.15.Z.R.0 =
14240.15.01.R.0
Supplement Index "Z" with required
option number , , or
Extender crossbars | careful guide of hosed applications
3D-CAD files, configurators, PDF, applications www.igus.de/en/14240
Order examples - extender crossbar
Combination with snap-open crossbars
RHD115 for outer radius "E" incl. e-chain®:
14240.10/15RHDE115/10.R.0
RHD115 for inner radius "Z" incl. e-chain®:
14240.10/15RHDZ115/10.R.0
Installation on side link
RD115 for outer radius "E" incl. e-chain®:
14240.18RDE115.R.0
RD115 for inner radius "Z" incl. e-chain®:
14240.18RDZ115.R.0
E4/light Series 14240·14340 More options
Option Option
Option Option
Suitable for hoses with a maximum outer diameter of 115 mm
Gliding with crossbars assembled along outer radius and a special guide trough
Extender crossbar for snap-open crossbars or attached directly on the side link
Round extender crossbar combined with snap-open crossbars
or attached directly on the side link (View from the fixed point)
Part No. Max Ø [mm] Form Installation Combination with
single part hose on side link snap-open crossbars
¡ round no yes
¡ round yes no
(View from the fixed point)
07A)-D-EU-E4-1-light-®G  29.07.2011  17:09 Uhr  Seite 7.194
7.195
14240
14340E4/light Series 14240·14340 e-chain® accessories
igus® GmbH 51147 Cologne | Phone +49- (0) 22 03-96 49-800 Fax -222 | info@igus.de | www.igus.eu
Strain relief system
Clamps, tiewrap plates, nuggets and plug-in
clips. The complete chainfix range with many
order options from page 10.1
Support tray tool kit
For support of the lower run. Simple one-piece
support trays according to your requirements
and specification from page 9.70
Series R188 for side-mounted applications - chip-proof e-tube from the E4 assembly kit on a machine tool here
07A)-D-EU-E4-1-light-®G  29.07.2011  17:09 Uhr  Seite 7.195
7.196
S
D2S/2 S/2
R
K2
H
R
I
H
2
R 135 150 175 200 250 300 400 500
H
2
266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266
D
2
+25 390 450 550 710 920 1120 1530 1850
K
2
728 819 1001 1274 1638 1911 2548 3185
CL 124 159 209 359 509 659 959 1159
14240
14340
Guide trough with glide bar
Pitch = 91 mm/link · Links/m = 11 (1001 mm) · Chain length = S/
2
+ K
3D-CAD files, configurators, PDF, applications www.igus.de/en/14240
Moving end Fixed end
The complete range of special solutions for long travel applications incl. order function from page 9.76